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 ೌಲῡ
 Value

1 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (ನ) B'lore (U) 4431 68368 15.43 15771 4351 108603 24.96 9425 194 1982 10.20 612 3618 13894 3.84 3380

2 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (῰ಾῢ) B'lore (R) 10397 169284 16.28 50970 6737 134002 19.89 18345 768 5203 6.78 2460 6415 24452 3.81 104353

3 ‷ಕῈಬ ಾῥಪ⁳ರ Chikkaballapura 15456 247020 15.98 52631 28802 825172 28.65 149486 1658 4718 2.85 991 2381 6678 2.80 14190

4 ‷ತῢದುಗῇ Chitradurga 15385 299963 19.50 101503 51945 928322 17.87 221701 2712 7490 2.76 8997 89955 234728 2.61 152381

5 ´ಾವಣ⁕⁫ Davangere 4212 84513 20.06 15072 7890 144945 18.37 20626 1400 12861 9.19 3715 84910 186732 2.20 7355

6 ⁓ೂೕ ಾರ Kolar 48629 455218 9.36 97553 40571 1335927 32.93 119357 2113 8561 4.05 1319 1142 5561 4.87 53698

7  ಾಮನಗರ Ramanagara 29744 317668 10.68 59495 1148 19870 17.30 7375 417 3277 7.86 694 31018 167323 5.39 17489

8 ⁏ವ⁵ಗῊ Shivamogga 18956 420402 22.18 93943 487 7465 15.34 1420 12761 67684 5.30 19420 125117 208302 1.66 513525

9 ತುಮಕೂರು Tumakuru 27259 383311 14.06 99382 10253 455257 44.40 75908 8076 27008 3.34 19477 245017 676147 2.76 280755

10  ಾಗಲ⁓ೂೕ⁛ Bagalkote 11758 220032 18.71 30779 45272 515152 11.38 23114 5642 85758 15.20 8386 1561 2545 1.63 281

11 ⁧ಳ῰ಾ⁎ Belagavi 13770 291220 21.15 73790 32858 677445 20.62 162386 6566 78678 11.98 54966 4305 10321 2.40 33240

12 ⁎ಜ ಾಪ⁳ರ Vijayapura 40497 912970 22.54 168713 60920 1088011 17.86 76308 5289 6436 1.22 590 626 913 1.46 84

13 ῾ಾರ ಾಡ Dharwad 9788 99121 10.13 36109 13465 247744 18.40 51155 26512 29851 1.13 41075 605 2064 3.41 1978

14 ಗದಗ Gadag 2636 45333 17.20 6107 36355 715090 19.67 60010 27378 55514 2.03 41211 532 1807 3.39 182

15 ‍ಾ⁮ೕ⁋ Haveri 9475 169611 17.90 35358 19075 238046 12.48 34277 23751 112346 4.73 75409 14265 32431 2.27 8957

16 ಉತῗರ ಕನΊಡ U.Kannada 10997 251201 22.84 32898 263 4760 18.07 796 5741 20334 3.54 17903 46907 145884 3.11 318888

17 ಬ ಾῥ⁋ Ballari 3662 78502 21.43 15009 9831 190714 19.40 19601 57912 71881 1.24 110710 505 2246 4.45 686

18 ⁇ೕದ  Bidar 2910 82973 28.51 35462 6785 142725 21.03 32146 2194 25379 11.57 10154 143 222 1.55 831

19 ಕಲಬುರ‵ Kalaburagi 4926 157523 31.98 25753 8745 167557 19.16 43831 873 8603 9.86 2709 147 102 0.69 20

20 ⁓ೂಪ῜ಳ Koppal 6189 122407 19.78 26957 22096 417943 18.92 45453 1954 5227 2.67 3016 389 1857 4.78 5268

21  ಾಯಚೂರು Raichur 4258 78704 18.48 27694 8755 156963 17.93 36347 15021 22316 1.49 18986 113 622 5.50 2884

22  ಾದ‵⁋ Yadgiri 1515 41279 27.25 4527 6301 79957 12.69 12813 342 824 2.41 198 89 232 2.61 86

23 ῲಾಮ ಾಜನಗರ Chamarajanagara 26529 786364 29.64 117954 14679 291169 19.84 26840 10687 54480 5.10 10175 11334 52649 4.65 8098

24 ‷ಕῈಮಗಳೂರು Chikkamagaluru 5735 116357 20.29 46706 23069 420248 18.22 52823 54335 54762 1.01 63562 134698 355746 2.64 344074

25 ದ₂ಣ ಕನΊಡ D. Kannada 5851 127902 21.86 34429 37 311 8.40 65 15469 3192 0.21 15835 167776 372806 2.22 587444

26 ‍ಾಸನ Hassan 6546 136709 20.88 42918 16779 240978 14.36 68718 46532 135988 2.92 87895 113341 377933 3.33 170915

27 ⁓ೂಡಗು Kodagu 13160 333173 25.32 62290 398 7743 19.44 783 103495 55623 0.54 133534 30583 53667 1.75 154795

28 ಮಂಡῡ Mandya 7630 150125 19.68 22451 8736 227300 26.02 15772 1175 10239 8.72 2210 72588 244507 3.37 28660

29 ⁩ೖಸೂರು Mysuru 24796 698972 28.19 67995 13230 417796 31.58 13012 13562 145315 10.71 12160 25047 79393 3.17 31409

30 ಉಡು⁅ Udupi 2221 54185 24.39 10192 467 8419 18.03 1472 931 477 0.51 1154 67696 211820 3.13 156792

31 ⁎ಜಯನಗರ Vijayanagara 7885 122361 15.52 30335 21810 355443 16.30 47722 4244 11968 2.82 8204 2822 9194 3.26 1378

397204 7522770 18.94 1540745 522110 10571078 20.25 1449084 459705 1133973 2.47 777728 1285644 3482779 2.71 3004079
Note: Total May not Tally Due to Rounding off

 ಾಜῡದ ⁵ತῗ  STATE  TOTAL

ಕῢಮ 
ಸಂ⁔ῡ
Sl. 
No.

‹⁬ῤಗಳು
Districts

1. ಹ‿ῖನ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
 I. FRUIT CROPS

ಉತ῜ನΊ : ⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ
Production :  In M.Tons.

3. ‌ಾಂ ಾರು ⁧⁭ಗಳು
III.  SPICE  CROPS

⁎⁑ῗೕಣῇ : ⁲⁓ῒೕರುಗಳ⁌ῤ 
Area :  Hectares.

2. ತರ΅ಾ⁋ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
II.  VEGETABLE  CROPS

ಇಳುವ⁋ :⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ (⁲⁓ῒೕ⁋⁕).
Yield : M.Tons  /  Hectare.

4. ⁠ೂೕಟದ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
IV. PLANTATION CROPS

 ೌಲῡ : ರೂ.ಲⁿಗಳ⁌ῤ
Value : Rs. in Lakhs
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1 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (ನ) B'lore (U)
2 ⁧ಂಗಳೂರು (῰ಾῢ) B'lore (R)
3 ‷ಕῈಬ ಾῥಪ⁳ರ Chikkaballapura
4 ‷ತῢದುಗῇ Chitradurga
5 ´ಾವಣ⁕⁫ Davangere
6 ⁓ೂೕ ಾರ Kolar
7  ಾಮನಗರ Ramanagara
8 ⁏ವ⁵ಗῊ Shivamogga
9 ತುಮಕೂರು Tumakuru
10  ಾಗಲ⁓ೂೕ⁛ Bagalkote
11 ⁧ಳ῰ಾ⁎ Belagavi
12 ⁎ಜ ಾಪ⁳ರ Vijayapura
13 ῾ಾರ ಾಡ Dharwad
14 ಗದಗ Gadag
15 ‍ಾ⁮ೕ⁋ Haveri
16 ಉತῗರ ಕನΊಡ U.Kannada
17 ಬ ಾῥ⁋ Ballari
18 ⁇ೕದ  Bidar
19 ಕಲಬುರ‵ Kalaburagi
20 ⁓ೂಪ῜ಳ Koppal
21  ಾಯಚೂರು Raichur
22  ಾದ‵⁋ Yadgiri
23 ῲಾಮ ಾಜನಗರ Chamarajanagara
24 ‷ಕῈಮಗಳೂರು Chikkamagaluru
25 ದ₂ಣ ಕನΊಡ D. Kannada
26 ‍ಾಸನ Hassan
27 ⁓ೂಡಗು Kodagu
28 ಮಂಡῡ Mandya
29 ⁩ೖಸೂರು Mysuru
30 ಉಡು⁅ Udupi
31 ⁎ಜಯನಗರ Vijayanagara

Note: Total May not Tally Due to Rounding off
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 ೌಲῡ
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2069 7297 3.53 5615 9 29 3.22 14 84 260 3.10 129 14756 200434 13.58 34945
3636 13834 3.80 13259 1 1 0.50 1 13 186 13.92 22 27967 346962 12.41 189411
5602 40199 7.18 12902 181 2413 13.36 737 54080 1126201 20.82 230938
3577 39592 11.07 19071 45 267 6.00 58 185 1828 9.86 6319 163804 1512189 9.23 510029
708 2715 3.83 910 37 71 1.94 43 5 10 1.98 16 99162 431847 4.35 47737

4182 44467 10.63 6210 170 165 1686 10.22 145 96971 1851418 19.09 278281
402 1652 4.11 1240 4 34 8.50 33 46 228 4.95 154 62780 510052 8.12 86479
165 1091 6.61 291 28 432 15.54 91 12 95 7.63 321 157526 705470 4.48 629010

2089 16862 8.07 9779 85 671 7.93 410 454 500 1.10 87 293232 1559757 5.32 485799
1465 13147 8.98 3152 147 65845 836634 12.71 65712
1479 11618 7.86 7584 49 702 14.46 261 65 596 9.17 371 59091 1070581 18.12 332599
540 5149 9.54 365 7 20 3.00 30 174 2223 12.79 156 108052 2015722 18.66 246245
619 5318 8.59 3771 2 1 0.70 10 16 182 11.21 55 51007 384282 7.53 134152

1148 9905 8.63 2465 11 5 0.46 4 19 278 14.61 242 68080 827933 12.16 110222
2378 23451 9.86 6648 58 446 7.64 153 31 228 7.48 68 69032 576559 8.35 160871

56 438 7.84 2050 13 51 4.04 73 28 1414 51.20 619 64004 424083 6.63 373228
197 1602 8.14 830 43 421 9.71 38 4 99 28.00 2 72154 345465 4.79 146876
413 4050 9.80 853 93 4 0.05 5 12539 255352 20.36 79451
641 5068 7.91 7463 37 485 13.00 194 15368 339338 22.08 79971
671 3944 5.88 1097 15 35 2.32 24 54 217 4.00 217 31368 551630 17.59 82033
124 914 7.35 664 28272 259519 9.18 86575
56 618 10.95 91 14 72 5.10 9 11 82 7.65 13 8328 123064 14.78 17736

2916 7518 2.58 1388 3 45 15.00 1 66148 1192226 18.02 164456
211 3217 15.26 1664 14 36 2.59 92 5 57 11.41 12 218066 950424 4.36 508931
19 101 5.32 1134 8 29 3.77 22 189160 504341 2.67 638928

1566 18604 11.88 11060 184764 910212 4.93 381506
7 1 0.13 8 45 46 1.02 29 147688 450253 3.05 351439

3921 44382 11.32 1921 3 2 0.64 7 29 259 8.94 2 94082 676815 7.19 71023
3801 36820 9.69 4202 80437 1378296 17.14 128778
102 707 6.93 7036 12 53 4.40 188 27 164 6.15 1589 71456 275823 3.86 178422

1760 12211 6.94 5623 25 115 4.60 51 122 1109 9.07 85 38669 512403 13.25 93398

46519 376494 8.09 140346 744 3498 4.70 1615 1961 14691 7.49 11584 2713887 23105283 8.51 6925180

7. ಸುಗಂ⁃ತ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
VII.  AROMATIC PLANTS

ಇಳುವ⁋ :⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ (⁲⁓ῒೕ⁋⁕).
Yield : M.Tons  /  Hectare.

⁎⁑ῗೕಣῇ : ⁲⁓ῒೕರುಗಳ⁌ῤ 
Area :  Hectares.

5.  ಾ‿ಜῡ ಪ⁳ಷ῜ಗಳು
V.  COMMERCIAL FLOWERS

ಉತ῜ನΊ : ⁩.ಟನುΊಗಳ⁌ῤ
Production :  In M.Tons.

 ೌಲῡ : ರೂ.ಲⁿಗಳ⁌ῤ
Value : Rs. in Lakhs

ಒಟುῒ ⁵ತῗ (1 ⁋ಂದ 7 ರವ⁫⁕)
GRAND  TOTAL  ( I  TO  VII )

6. ಔಷ⁃ೕಯ ⁧⁭ಗಳು
VI.  MEDICINAL PLANTS
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